CH \$590.00 384557

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDQ Operating, Inc.		12/01/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ARMOR ALL/STP PRODUCTS COMPANY	
Street Address:	44 Old Ridgebury Road	
City:	Danbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3845572	1ST CHARGE
Registration Number:	3987098	A/C PRO
Registration Number:	3105016	ARCTIC FREEZE
Registration Number:	4244354	ASK THE PRO
Registration Number:	3080757	BIG CHILL
Registration Number:	3277334	CERTIFIED A/C PRO
Registration Number:	2752800	DIRECT CHARGE
Registration Number:	2929481	EZ CHILL
Registration Number:	3106850	GLACIER ICE
Registration Number:	4069031	HIGH MILEAGE
Registration Number:	4116658	HIGH MILEAGE
Registration Number:	1115872	ID
Registration Number:	4376724	IDQ
Registration Number:	4080535	IDQ
Registration Number:	1857416	INTERDYNAMICS
Registration Number:	4186237	
Registration Number:	3203601	QUICK COOL
Registration Number:	3203600	R-134A PLUS
<u> </u>		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0538

900351380

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2637611	REFILL & TREATMENT
Registration Number:	3297283	SUB-ZERO
Registration Number:	3210416	SUPER SEAL
Registration Number:	4434725	SUPER SEAL
Registration Number:	3115139	TYPHOONMAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 813 5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY C. DICONZA

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDQO 1507153
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy C. DiConza
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger Documentation - Delaware (F1861696x96B9E)#page1.tif source=Merger Documentation - Delaware (F1861696x96B9E)#page2.tif source=Merger Documentation - Delaware (F1861696x96B9E)#page3.tif source=Merger Documentation - Delaware (F1861696x96B9E)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0539 <u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"IDQ OPERATING, INC. ", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE ARMOR ALL/STP PRODUCTS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE ARMOR ALL/STP PRODUCTS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 11:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10531073

Date: 12-02-15

857706 8100M SR# 20151132597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0540

State of Delevare
Secretary of State
Birklos of Corporations
Delivered 01:133 Phi 1290/12815
PRIED 01:03 Phi 1290/2818
38 2013122597 - File Vocober 807706

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

IDQ OPERATING, INC.

WITH AND INTO

THE ARMOR ALL/STP PRODUCTS COMPANY

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

The Armor All/STP Products Company, a corporation incorporated on 26th of July, 1978 (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of IDQ Operating, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 27th of July, 1970, pursuant to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York ("IDQ Operating"), and that the Corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on December 1, 2015, determined to and will merge into itself IDQ Operating, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

"WHEREAS, in connection with certain corporate reorganizational matters involving the Corporation and certain of its affiliates, IDQ Operating, Inc., a New York corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation ("IDQ Operating"), is to be merged with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation being the surviving entity of the merger (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Board deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to approve and adopt the Merger, on such terms and conditions as the officers of the Corporation may determine.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Merger be, and hereby is, approved and adopted, with such changes as the officers of the Corporation may make in their sole discretion and in the best interest of the Corporation; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the execution, acknowledgement and filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A be, and hereby are, approved; and

RESOLVED, that the execution and acknowledgement of a Plan of Merger pursuant to Section 905(a) of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York (the "BCL"), in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B be, and hereby is, approved; and

1

1316573-v2\NYCDMS

RESOLVED, that the execution, acknowledgement and filing of a Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of New York pursuant to Section 907 of the BCL, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit C be, and hereby is, approved; and

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to execute and deliver all such other instruments and documents, pay or cause to be paid all such costs, fees and disbursements, and do all such other acts and things as any such officer in his or her sole discretion, may, from time to time, deem necessary or advisable in order to consummate, comply with, or effectuate any of the transactions contemplated by these resolutions and the intent thereof and hereof; and

RESOLVED, that any and all actions authorized by the foregoing resolutions that have been taken prior to the adoption of such resolutions are hereby ratified and confirmed."

The effective time and date of the Merger shall be 11:57 p.m. Eastern Time, on December 31, 2015 (the "Effective Time").

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 15t of December, 2015.

Name: Nathan E. Fagre

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to the Delaware Certificate of Ownership and Merger (IDQ Operating merging into AASTP)]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005714 FRAME: 0543**

RECORDED: 01/22/2016